(c) In accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements of applicable Australian
Accounting Standards and the Company’s accounting policies (as reported in the Company’s
2012 Annual Report).

Explanatory Statement Bentley Capital Limited
 A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

2012 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 8

The Pro Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is presented in abbreviated
form as a guide and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually provided in an annual report
prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act.  The Pro
Forma Abridged Consolidated Statement of Financial Position does not constitute a representation of
the future financial position or prospects of the Bentley group.

Further information about the Company’s business, financial position and prospects is contained in
the 30 June 2012 Full Year Report (released on ASX on 31 August 2012), 2012 Annual Report (to be
released prior to the date of the AGM) and other Company announcements and reports which can be
accessed on the Company‘s website at  www.bel.com.au.

PRO FORMA ABRIDGED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited Pro-Forma

30 June 2012 30 June 2012

$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 4,947,792   (733,505) 4,214,287

Financial assets held at fair value through profit and loss 15,171,413   15,171,413

Trade and other receivables 224,583   224,583

Other current assets 3,600   3,600

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 20,347,388 (733,505) 19,613,883

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Resource project 64,863 64,863

Property, plant and equipment 10,765 10,765

Deferred tax assets 5,188 5,188

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 80,816   -   80,816

TOTAL ASSETS 20,428,204 (733,505) 19,694,699

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 231,131 231,131

Provisions 120,046 120,046

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 351,177   -   351,177

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions   -   -

Deferred tax liabilities 5,188 5,188

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,188   -   5,188

TOTAL LIABILITIES 356,365   -   356,365

NET ASSETS 20,071,839 (733,505) 19,338,334

EQUITY

Issued capital 22,067,796 (733,505) 21,334,291

Accumulated losses (1,995,957) (1,995,957)

TOTAL EQUITY 20,071,839 (733,505) 19,338,334

Return of Capital

Adjustment

Explanatory Statement Bentley Capital Limited
 A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

2012 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 9

3.4.8. Impact on Dividend Policy

It is the intention of the Board to maintain its current dividend policy (as reported in the Company’s
30 June 2012 Full Year Report and 2012 Annual Report) post-Return of Capital.

3.4.9. Tax Implications for the Company

No taxation consequences are expected to arise for the Company as a result of effecting the Return of
Capital.

3.5. Requirements For The Return Of Capital Financial Effects And Capital Structure